ORDINANCE NO. 987

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM, IDAHO, AMENDING ORDINANCE
NUMBER 962, THE APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING
OCTOBER 1, 2005 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2006: APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL
MONIES TO BE RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF KETCHUM, IDAHO, IN THE SUM OF $310,132;
AND, PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM,
IDAHO:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance Number 962, the Appropriation Ordinance for the City of
Ketchum, Idaho, for the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2005, and ending September 30, 2006, be and
the same is hereby amended as follows:

That the additional sum of $310,132 be appropriated out of the revenues received from:

Wagon Days Fund:
Fund Balance Total: $ 33,585

Capital Improvement Fund:
Fund Balance Total: $ 30,573

In-Lieu Housing Fund:
Fund Balance Total: $ 70,888

Internal Service Fund:
Fund Balance Total: $175,086

To be used for the following authorized activities:

Wagon Days Fund:
Ore Wagon Repair Total: $ 33,585
Capital Improvement Fund:
Atkinson Park Restrooms Total: $ 30,573
In-Lieu Housing Fund:
BC-Ketchum Housing Authority Total: $ 70,888
Internal Service Fund:
Street Sweeper Total: $175,086
Section 2.  This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval

and publication.



PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the

21st day of August 2006.

ATTEST: -

s 7 P
_"_ = - '. i i

Toe: SA*\IDRA E. LADYTC‘\'IC
City CI erk -

Publish: Idaho Mountain Express
August 30, 20006

Ordinance No. 987
Page 2

"

ayor of the City of Ketchum, Idaho, this

B

RANDY|[HALL

APPROVED AS TO FORM




ATRpaain

reparm opr



